

D

W.P(C)No. 184 OF 2003

ITEM No.4

Court No. 3

SECTION X
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(Civil) No.184/2003.

PANKAJ WALECHA & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

GOVT. OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent (s)

[With Appln(s). for stay and Office Report]

Date : 28/02/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Petitioner (s)Ms. Shomila Bakshi, Adv.
Ms. Kamini Jaiswal,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Ms. Nidhi Gupta, Adv.
Ms. S. Janani,Adv.

Mr. Neeraj Kumar Jain, Adv.
Ms. Kavita Wadia, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

On the ground of personal difficulty of the counsel, adjournment is sought for. Adjourned.

(Subhash Chander) (V.P. Tyagi)
Court Master Court Master