

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 184 OF 2003

PANKAJ WALECHA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOVT. OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report )

Date: 06/05/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Kamini Jaiswal,Adv.

Ms. Shomila Bakshi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Nidhi Gupta, Adv.

Ms. S. Janani,Adv.

Mr. Ajay Siwach, Adv.

Mr. T.V.George, Adv.

Ms. Kavita Wadia, Adv. (NP)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioners states that due to the passage of time, this

petition has become infructuous and that seems to be the reason for the petitioners

having not contacted her for considerable amount of time.

In this view, the writ petition is dismissed as having become infructuous.

(N. Annapurna)

Court Master

(V.P. Tyagi)

Court Master